TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 18-19

December 11, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

CORRALES, Cecillia Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide

MARTINEZ, Alejandro Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide

PINEDA, Marlene Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide

POSEY, Claudia Home Hospital 11/15/18
District Wide

REED, Margaret Substitute Teacher 12/12/18
District Wide

VAN GELDER, Kandis Substitute Teacher 12/12/18
District Wide

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT |

Advisors:

Bautista Creek Elementary

RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda Band 8/7/18-6/3/19

Fruitvale Elementary

HEWITT-NAPIER, Monica Chorus 8/7/18-6/3/19

RUVALCABA, Amado Band 8/7/18-6/3/19

Hamilton High School

SONNIER, Jason Scholarship 8/7/18-6/3/19

Hemet High School

DAVIS, Alan Chorus 8/7/18-6/3/19

Western Center Academy
PARSONS, Charlene

Winchester Elementary
FULTS, Paul
MOLLON, Elona

Athletics:

Acacia Middle School
GONZALEZ-SCOTT, Monique
LOPEZ, Elias

Student Council

Band
Chorus

Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Winter Season - Boys Soccer

8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-19

December 11, 2018

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics:
Hamilton K-8
SATTERFIELD, Geoff

Hemet High School
HENRY, Christopher
URIBE, Benjamin

Rancho Viejo Middle School
BOOTH, Michael

Tahquitz High School
CLABORN, Jeff

West Valley High School
LONG, Trent
WAGONER, Aaron
WELSHON, Mary

Western Center Academy
BUTLER, Loren

FULLER, Allen
GALLETTA, Kristen
READ, Christopher

PAR Consultant Teacher Pool:

GILLESPIE, Jessica
MAZZA, Suzette
VALLES, Natalie
ZORN, Shannah

6th Period Assignments:
Acacia Middle School
MOORE, Corina

Diamond Valley Middle School
GUILAS, Chonalyn

REESE, Rochelle

SATTLER, Melissa
WOHLFARTH, Angela

Hamilton K-8
TAYLOR-CAMPOS, Casey

Hemet High School
ORTIZ, Ryan
ROBERTS, Gregory
SALSGIVER, Ashley
WILLIAMS, Daniel

Winter Season - Girls Flag Football

Spring Season - Track & Field
Winter Season - Boys Soccer

Fall Season - Cross Country

Spring Season - Boys Tennis

Spring Season - Boys Golf
Fall Season - Boys Water Polo
Winter Season - Girls Basketball

Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Winter Season - Girls Basketball
Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Winter Season - Girls Basketball

AVID Coordinator

AVID Coordinator
Physical Education
Music

Alternative to Suspension

Read 180

Algebra 2

SH - RAISES
Agriculture
Social Studies

Page 2

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

12/12/18
12/12/18
12/12/18
12/12/18

8/7/18-12/21/18

12/22/18-6/3/19
12/22/18-6/3/19
12/22/18-6/3/19
12/22/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-10/5/18

9/24/18-12/21/18
9/10/18-12/21/18

8/7/18-12/21/18
9/10/18-12/21/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-19

December 11, 2018

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

6th Period Assignments:
Tahquitz High School
JONES, Carole Lee
PIETSCH, Jeremy
PORTER, Tina

ROBLES, Monique
ZAMBRANO JR., Arthur

Work Experience

Fine Arts

English

Credit Recovery
Alternative to Suspension

1/7/19-6/3/19
1/7/19-6/3/19
1/7/19-6/3/19
1/7/19-6/3/19
1/7/19-6/3/19

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

AMEYE, Bryn

BRADSHAW, Krystal

CALDERINI, Krystal

GEIGLE, Askia

GUTIERREZ, Christopher

HINER, Laura

LANIER, Michael

LOERA, Carlos

LOMELI, Launa

MALTBY, Breanna

MCCOY BYERS, Laverne

MEDINA, Sandra

MITCHELL, Sarah

O'NEAL, Lindsay

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Special Education Teacher
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Office

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
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12/3/18

12/12/18

12/3/18

12/3/18

12/3/18

12/12/18

12/3/18

12/3/18

12/3/18

12/3/18

12/3/18

12/3/18

12/3/18

12/3/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-19
December 11, 2018

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.

PIETSCH, Christina

RAMIREZ, Claribel

RECKERS, Rebecca

RUIZ, Biatriz

SALSBURY, Elizabeth

SMITH, Rebecca

THOMPSON, Erin

VARGAS-TINOCO, Elsa

WALKER, Noel

WILSON, Wesley

WOOD, John

Substitute Teacher 12/3/18

District Wide
Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide
Substitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide
Subsitute Teacher 12/3/18
District Wide

[PROMOTION

CENTENO, Matrisol FROM:

TO:

FREEMAN, David From:

To:
GILLESPIE, Jessica From:

To:

Instructional Aide Severely Handicapped 12/3/2018
Acacia Middle School

Preschool Teacher

Whittier Preschool

50% Short Term Independent Study Teacher 1/7/19
Helen Hunt Jackson

50% Coordinator, Short Term Independent
Study / Attendance Recovery

Student Support Services

Elementary Teacher 11/8/18-1/2/19
Fruitvale Elementary School

Interim Assistant Principal

Hemet Elementary School

(Correction to Dates on PAO CE 18-18)
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Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-19

December 11, 2018

[PROMOTION - cont.

REYES, Margarita From: Preschool Instructional Aide 11/13/18
McSweeny Preschool
To: Preschool Teacher
McSweeny Preschool
|REHIRE

ENSMINGER, Mark

SMITH, Amanda

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Office

12/12/18

12/3/18

|RESCIND DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

GONZALEZ, Sandra

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

11/7/17

|[RESIGNATION

GASKELL, Richard

MCCARLEY, Megan

O'CONNOR, Katlin

SHARON, Diego

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Office

Secondary Teacher
ASPIRE Community Day School

12/21/18

12/12/18

11/7/18

11/9/18

|RESIGNATION—EARLY NOTIFICATION OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN

CASLAV, Beth

HARMON, Robert

Speech Pathologist
Little Lake

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary

6/5/19

6/3/19

|RETIREMENT

CASLAV, Beth

GASKELL, Richard

HARMON, Robert

Speech Pathologist
Little Lake

Secondary Teacher
Tahquitz High School

Elementary Teacher
Ramona Elementary
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6/6/19

12/22/18

6/4/19



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-19
December 11, 2018

|RETURN FROM LEAVE OF ABSENCE

ANTREA, Melody FROM: Leave of Absence 11/26/18
To: Middle School Teacher
Aspire Community Day School

[TERMINATION (Non Returning Substitute Teacher)

Employee # 12/12/18
277463 208508

10547 233417

249384 85383

284901

286500

287060

271574

60734

287874

|VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

MARTINEZ, Khrystal Fall-Winter Season - Cheer (Traditional) 2018-19 School Year
West Valley High School
(Correction to Assignment - PAO CE 18-13)

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to
any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 18-19
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