TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 18-19 December 11, 2018

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
CORRALES, Cecillia	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
MARTINEZ, Alejandro	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
PINEDA, Marlene	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
POSEY, Claudia	Home Hospital District Wide	11/15/18
REED, Margaret	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/12/18
VAN GELDER, Kandis	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/12/18
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisous		
Advisors: Bautista Creek Elementary		
RODRIGUEZ, Yolanda	Band	8/7/18-6/3/19
Fruitvale Elementary		
HEWITT-NAPIER, Monica	Chorus	8/7/18-6/3/19
RUVALCABA, Amado	Band	8/7/18-6/3/19
Hamilton High School		
SONNIER, Jason	Scholarship	8/7/18-6/3/19
Hemet High School		
DAVIS, Alan	Chorus	8/7/18-6/3/19
Western Center Academy		
PARSONS, Charlene	Student Council	8/7/18-6/3/19
Winchester Elementary		
FULTS, Paul	Band	8/7/18-6/3/19
MOLLON, Elona	Chorus	8/7/18-6/3/19
Athletics:		
Acacia Middle School GONZALEZ-SCOTT, Monique	Winter Season - Girls Basketball	2018-19 School Year
LOPEZ, Elias	Winter Season - Boys Soccer	2018-19 School Year

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.			
Athletics:			
Hamilton K-8			
SATTERFIELD, Geoff	Winter Season - Girls Flag Football	2018-19 School Year	
5 <u></u> , 555	The state of the s	2010 10 00001 100	
Hemet High School			
HENRY, Christopher	Spring Season - Track & Field	2018-19 School Year	
URIBE, Benjamin	Winter Season - Boys Soccer	2018-19 School Year	
Danaha Visia Middle Cabaal			
Rancho Viejo Middle School BOOTH, Michael	Fall Season - Cross Country	2018-19 School Year	
BOOTTI, MICHAEI	Fall Season - Closs Country	2016-19 School Teal	
Tahquitz High School			
CLABORN, Jeff	Spring Season - Boys Tennis	2018-19 School Year	
West Valley High School			
LONG, Trent	Spring Season - Boys Golf	2018-19 School Year	
WAGONER, Aaron	Fall Season - Boys Water Polo	2018-19 School Year	
WELSHON, Mary	Winter Season - Girls Basketball	2018-19 School Year	
Western Center Academy			
BUTLER, Loren	Winter Season - Girls Basketball	2018-19 School Year	
FULLER, Allen	Winter Season - Girls Basketball	2018-19 School Year	
GALLETTA, Kristen	Winter Season - Boys Basketball	2018-19 School Year	
READ, Christopher	Winter Season - Girls Basketball	2018-19 School Year	
DAD Compositions To park on Door			
PAR Consultant Teacher Pool:		12/12/18	
GILLESPIE, Jessica MAZZA, Suzette		12/12/18	
VALLES, Natalie		12/12/18	
ZORN, Shannah		12/12/18	
,			
6th Period Assignments:			
Acacia Middle School			
MOORE, Corina	AVID Coordinator	8/7/18-12/21/18	
Diamond Valley Middle School			
GUILAS, Chonalyn	AVID Coordinator	12/22/18-6/3/19	
REESE, Rochelle	Physical Education	12/22/18-6/3/19	
SATTLER, Melissa	Music	12/22/18-6/3/19	
WOHLFARTH, Angela	Alternative to Suspension	12/22/18-6/3/19	
Hamilton K-8			
TAYLOR-CAMPOS, Casey	Read 180	8/7/18-10/5/18	
Hemet High School			
ORTIZ, Ryan	Algebra 2	9/24/18-12/21/18	
ROBERTS, Gregory	SH - RAISES	9/10/18-12/21/18	
SALSGIVER, Ashley	Agriculture	8/7/18-12/21/18	
WILLIAMS, Daniel	Social Studies	9/10/18-12/21/18	

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.			
6th Period Assignments: Tahquitz High School JONES, Carole Lee PIETSCH, Jeremy PORTER, Tina ROBLES, Monique ZAMBRANO JR., Arthur	Work Experience Fine Arts English Credit Recovery Alternative to Suspension	1/7/19-6/3/19 1/7/19-6/3/19 1/7/19-6/3/19 1/7/19-6/3/19	
NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)			
AMEYE, Bryn	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18	
BRADSHAW, Krystal	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/12/18	
CALDERINI, Krystal	Special Education Teacher Diamond Valley Middle School	12/3/18	
GEIGLE, Askia	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18	
GUTIERREZ, Christopher	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18	
HINER, Laura	Substitute Teacher District Office	12/12/18	
LANIER, Michael	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18	
LOERA, Carlos	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18	
LOMELI, Launa	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18	
MALTBY, Breanna	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18	
MCCOY BYERS, Laverne	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18	
MEDINA, Sandra	Elementary Teacher Harmony Elementary School	12/3/18	
MITCHELL, Sarah	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18	
O'NEAL, Lindsay	Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18	

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.			
PIETSCH, Christina		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
RAMIREZ, Claribel		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
RECKERS, Rebecca		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
RUIZ, Biatriz		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
SALSBURY, Elizabeth		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
SMITH, Rebecca		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
THOMPSON, Erin		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
VARGAS-TINOCO, Elsa		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
WALKER, Noel		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
WILSON, Wesley		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
WOOD, John		Subsitute Teacher District Wide	12/3/18
PROMOTION			
CENTENO, Marisol	FROM: TO:	Instructional Aide Severely Handicapped Acacia Middle School Preschool Teacher	12/3/2018
		Whittier Preschool	
FREEMAN, David	From:	50% Short Term Independent Study Teacher Helen Hunt Jackson	1/7/19
	То:	50% Coordinator, Short Term Independent Study / Attendance Recovery Student Support Services	
GILLESPIE, Jessica	From: To:	Elementary Teacher Fruitvale Elementary School Interim Assistant Principal Hemet Elementary School (Correction to Dates on PAO CE 18-18)	11/8/18-1/2/19

PROMOTION - cont.			
REYES, Margarita	From: To:	Preschool Instructional Aide McSweeny Preschool Preschool Teacher McSweeny Preschool	11/13/18
REHIRE			
ENSMINGER, Mark		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/12/18
SMITH, Amanda		Substitute Teacher District Office	12/3/18
RESCIND DELETION OF	ASSIGNMENT		
GONZALEZ, Sandra		Substitute Teacher District Wide	11/7/17
RESIGNATION			
GASKELL, Richard		Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	12/21/18
MCCARLEY, Megan		Substitute Teacher District Wide	12/12/18
O'CONNOR, Katlin		Substitute Teacher District Office	11/7/18
SHARON, Diego		Secondary Teacher ASPIRE Community Day School	11/9/18
RESIGNATION-EARLY NO	OTIFICATION	OF SEPARATION INCENTIVE PLAN	
CASLAV, Beth		Speech Pathologist Little Lake	6/5/19
HARMON, Robert		Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	6/3/19
RETIREMENT			
CASLAV, Beth		Speech Pathologist Little Lake	6/6/19
GASKELL, Richard		Secondary Teacher Tahquitz High School	12/22/18
HARMON, Robert		Elementary Teacher Ramona Elementary	6/4/19

RETURN FROM LEAVE OF ABSENCE

ANTREA, Melody FROM: Leave of Absence

To:

Middle School Teacher

Aspire Community Day School

11/26/18

TERMINATION (Non Returning Substitute Teacher)

Employee # 12/12/18

 277463
 208508

 10547
 233417

 249384
 85383

 284901
 284901

286500 287060

271574 60734 287874

VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

MARTINEZ, Khrystal Fall-Winter Season - Cheer (Traditional) 2018-19 School Year

West Valley High School

(Correction to Assignment - PAO CE 18-13)

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 18-19